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CANADIAN TRADEMARKS
Mark

24h INTENSIVE USE & Des.
ABBEY

ABBI

ADAPT

ADAPTABILITIES
ADOREE

AIRSUPPORT

ALOHA

ALTO

ANXIS

AQARA

ARCHER

ASHLAND

AUDITION

AVA

AVANTI

AXIOM

BUTTONADJUST
CASSANDRA
CHARMANTE

CHELSEA

CITY

COMFORT AND CONTROL
AT YOUR FINGERTIPS
COMMERCE

CONCORD

CONCORDE

CONCORDE

SCHEDULE

App. No.
809,405

674,364
664,472
627,825
881,803
793,650
771,051
789,356
664,468
707,023
706,970
664,476
818,964
426,289
650,464
715,280
388,477
876,827
813,108
670,691
512,830
704,856
876,828

664,475
500,198
543,063
821,675

Reg. No.
TMA 473,474

TMA 393,327
TMA 388,794
TMA 366,030
TMA 512,375
TMA 461,978
TMA 451,979
TMA 461,333
TMA 389,025
TMA 424,196
TMA 452,826
TMA 390,964

TMA 255,753
TMA 380,177
TMA 423,822
TMA 218,890
TMA 512,546
TMA 474,138
TMA 392,824
TMA 298,927
TMA 460,899

TMA 392,334
TMA 307,553
TMA 314,634
TMA 485,407
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CONNECTABLES 805,419

CONTRO 664,479 TMA 390,967
CORDOVA 542,045 TMA 336,944
COURIER 482,892 TMA 276,823
CRESCENDO 813,106 TMA 473,890
CRESTA 850,848 TMA 495,544
CROSS CURRENT 705,881 TMA 429,450
DART 787,863 TMA 461,871
DASH 789,366 TMA 459,839
DEGAR 648,891 TMA 380,162
DIPLOMAT 431,289 TMA 240,038
DISCOVERY 796,346 TMA 469,030
ECHO 664,466 TMA 388,792
EMBASSY 651,660 TMA 390,867
ENHANCE 807,160 TMA 488,199
ENTERPRISE 807,162

ENTRE 593,236 TMA 405,045
EO: & Design 809,404 TMA 473,473
ERGO PLUS 793,651 TMA 464,474
ERGO-GEL 794,669 TMA 466,375
ERGOWOOD 535,647 TMA 351,561
EXECUTIVE 794,615 TMA 463,057
EXECUTIVE SERIES 425,492 TMA 252,651
EXPRESS SERIES 425,493 TMA 254,857
F.IT. 795,291 TMA 495,516
FILE TAXI 789,367 TMA 461,902
FILECO 644,922 TMA 380,906
FILESURFER 833,359 TMA 485,415
FILEWORKS 740,815 TMA 452,989
FINCH 787,861 TMA 461,870
FLEXAR 668,559 TMA 403,000
FLOFORM 431,293 TMA 240,400
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-4 -

FORESTEEL 649,423 TMA 380,168
FORMAT 542,046 TMA 313,995
FORMULA 627,810 TMA 366,029
FRISCO 898,705

GALA 807,166 TMA 485,291
GALAXY 793,652 TMA 472,483
GAVEL 497,382 TMA 284,842
GENOA 787,866 TMA 497,745
GENTRY 698,230 TMA 425,566
GIBRALTAR 787,870 TMA 465,414
GLOBAL 460,407 TMA 267,036
GLOBAL & Design 604,771 TMA 377,808
GLOBAL & Design 868,961

GLOBAL CONTRACT 792,439

GLOBAL LINK 809,407

GLOBAL SEAL 781.105 TMA 465.263
GLOBAL ULTRASEAL 794,670 TMA 466,125

GLOBAL/LE BUREAU 868,964
COMPLET & Design

GLOBAL/THE TOTAL 868963
OFFICE & Design

GLOBAL & Design 460,408 TMA 266,424
GLOBALCARE 557,189 TMA 322,059
GLOBALCARE & Design 557,187 TMA 329,850
GRANADA 793,653 TMA 467,306
GRAPHIC 431,291 TMA 240,398
HALINA 793,657 TMA 461,980
HALLMARK 431,292 TMA 240,399
HALO 794,617 TMA 465,580
HAYLEE 641,292 TMA 381,239
HI-PRESSURE 791,673 TMA 463,902
HITEK 522,802 TMA 307,092
TRADEMARK
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INTERTASK 833,360 TMA 504,207
INTRIGUE 813,104 TMA 474,321
ISSUE 664,477 TMA 390,965
JANNA 879,493 TMA 512,425
JASMINE 807,169 TMA 486,277
JAVA 807,164 TMA 503,400
JUBILEE 789,363 TMA 459,928
JULIP 807,171 TMA 486,304
JUNO 807,165 TMA 474,284
KATE 674,400 TMA 392,397
KEY 512,831 TMA 304.061
LA ROCHELLE 787,862 TMA 474,226
LAURENT 818,963

LOBA 641,295 TMA 381,242
LOCUST 651,752 TMA 381,372
MAJIC 677,143 TMA 396,410
MALAGA 879,494 TMA 512,435
MARLTON 627,470 TMA 375,105
MAX-STOR 707,926 TMA 424,218
MAXIMA 807,170 TMA 473,472
MAXLITE 793,648 TMA 461,977
MAXSUPPORT 780,147 TMA 474,216
MELLO 793,649 TMA 464,473
METRIC CHAIR 386,165 TMA 214,117
MIDTOWN 704,855 TMA 418,289
MIGAL 670,690 TMA 392,823
MINOTAUR 799,370 TMA 466,376
MODIF 668,562 TMA 391,005
MODUCARE 598,285 TMA 375,320
MONOGRAM 651,658 TMA 447,496
MONTREAU 787,864 TMA 462,904
MOORLAND 705,882 TMA 429,451
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MULTI-MATIC 674,360 TMA 447,502
MULTI-STOR 833,361 TMA 485,416
MYSTERE 813,107 TMA 474,139
OLA 631,599 TMA 370,150
ORION 789,362 TMA 465,452
ORNEW 793,655 TMA 461,979
PACER 644,976 TMA 380,907
PACIFIC 794,913 TMA 472.486
PALAIS 668,563 TMA 392.359
PALERMO 789,364 TMA 472,835
PALLADIUM 848,152 TMA 494,568
PARAGON 684,107 TMA 400,645
PARCH 789,365 TMA 459,929
PASSIVE PLUS 651,659 TMA 381,369
PENGUIN 674,398 TMA 392,935
PENTAFOAM 809,992

PLANNER 627,809 TMA 366,028
PLUSWOOD 793,654 TMA 464,475
PRIORITY 664,467 TMA 389,024
PRO SOURCE 664,457 TMA 389,022
PROGRAMM 853,180 TMA 495,545
PROMPT 789,359 TMA 466,826
PUFFIN 674,399 TMA 401,991
RETRO 813,109 TMA 474,137
REVMATIC 599,699 TMA 349,755
RIVER RUN 705,880 TMA 427,208
ROMA 769,262 TMA 450,839
RONDO 789,357 TMA 460,044
S.IS. 791,672 TMA 465,504
SALUTE 881,939 TMA 511,415
SAVANNAH 705,822 TMA 429,448
SCORE 807,161 TMA 479,995

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0625



-7

SEA CLIFF 705,823 TMA 429,449
SENATOR 431,328 TMA 240,403
SHADOW 664,465 TMA 388,791
SHERWOOD 698,231 TMA 424,942
SHIRAZ 849,296 TMA 495,538
SIEMPRE 807,163 TMA 474,281
SIENNA 789,358 TMA 492,087
SIMONE 807,168 TMA 474,304
SLIMLINE 747,608 TMA 440,637
SOLO 641,294 TMA 381,241
SONNET 813,105 TMA 479,457
SOVEREIGN 607,626 TMA 353,905
SPARROW 787,865 TMA 461,872
SPECTRA 497,381 TMA 285,914
SPECTRUM 651,661 TMA 381,370
SPINE-ARC 664,512 TMA 388,796
SPRINT 649,425 TMA 380,169
STOCKED ITEM SYSTEM 791,671 TMA 493,633
STREAMLINE 500,581 TMA 287,816
SUCCESS 786,724 TMA 465,381
SUPERSTENO 793,656 TMA 469,859
TACKER 656,189 TMA 388,385
TALIA 697,890 TMA 416,362
TESSSEN 641,293 TMA 381,240
THE E-Z CHAIR & Design 604,923 TMA 364,122
THE GLOBAL GROUP 795,296

THE TOTAL OFFICE 795,295 TMA 477,700
THORO 664,473 TMA 388,795
TOFINO 781,572 TMA 461,741
TOTAL OFFICE LEASING 1,014,146

TRACE 664,464 TMA 389,023
TRADE 807,167 TMA 474,303
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TRADITIONAL CARE 1,007,100

TRAX 664,480 TMA 390,968
TREND 500,583 TMA 287,776
TRITEK 799,540 TMA 463,967
TRIUMPH 794,912 TMA 464,491
TROY 664,478 TMA 390,966
TRUFORM 481,732 TMA 283,752
ULTRA 455,587 TMA 261,528
VANDURA 790,322 TMA 465,468
VARI-WIDTH 794,616 TMA 466,083
VENTURE 482,891 TMA 275,833
VIBRA-COMFORT 881,802 TMA 512,373
VICEVERSA 881,940 TMA 512,731
VINTAGE 500,582 TMA 311,523
VISA 476,970 TMA 270,757
YORKDALE 895,265

YUKON 801,819 TMA 495,523
ZAPH 664,471 TMA 388,793

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Mark Ser. No. Reg. No.
ADAPT 74-064,172 1,725,721
ADAPTABILITIES 73-600,227

ADOREE 75-025,226 2,078,566
AIR SUPPORT 74-643,161 1,953,235
ALOHA 75-025,271 2,111,596
ANXIS 74-357,662 1,863,092
AVA 74-064,469 1,694,415
BUTTONADJUST 75-538,825

COMFORT & CONTROL AT  75-580,390
YOUR FINGERTIPS
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CONCORDE
CONCORDE
CONNECTABLES
COURIER

DART

DASH

EMBASSY
ENHANCE
ENTERPRISE
ENTRE

EO

ERGOGEL
ERGOPLUS
F.LT.

FILE TAXI
FILESURFER
FILEWORKS
FINCH
FORMULA
FRISCO
GALA
GALAXY
GENOA
GIBRALTAR
GLOBAL
GLOBAL SEAL

GLOBAL ULTRASEAL

GRACE
GRANADA
GRAPHIC
HALINA

-9.

73-800,356
75-120,889
75-076,081
75-460,559
75-141,630
75-025,236

74-065,927
75-099,767
75-099,762
73-721,343
75-173,684
75-015,684
75-025,270
75-015,685
75-013,021
75-320,741
74-475,995
75-141,628
74-064,171
75-682,140
75-099,774
75-025,272
75-447,492
75-141,636
73-750,728
74-722,098
75-034,710
75-025,247
75-025,234
75-671,872
75-025,227

1,628,346
2,166,834
2,138,205

2,135,341
2,076,945

1,733,073

1,774,250
2,172,308
2,098,658
2,076,948
2,222,100
2,076,887
2,245,439
2,029,444
2,176,039
1,727,643

2,254,652
2,080,787
2,259,141
2,177,822

2,09 4 | 220
2,221,056
2,106,280

2,078,567
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INTERTASK
JANNA
JASMINE

JAVA
JUBILEE

JULIP

JUNO

LA ROCHELLE
LOBA
LOCUST
MALAGA
MASTERS OF ERGONOMICS
MAXIMA
MAXLITE
MAXSUPPORT
MELLO
MIGAL
MINOTAUR
MODIF
MONOGRAM
MONTREAU
MULTI-STOR
OLA

ORION
ORNEW
PALERMO
PALLADIUM
PARCH
PENTAFOAM
PLANNER
PLUSWOOD

-10 -

75-322,109
75-576,264
75-099764

75-099,761
75-025,232
75-099,770
75-099,759
75-141,631
74-042,281
74-064,471
75-577,368
74-705,146
75-099,766
75-025,239
74-665,616
75-025,240
75-511,283
75-039,645
75-511,154
74-070,683
75-141,635
75-671,360
73-836,956
75-025,233
75-025,231
75-025,230
75-309,523
75-025,229
75-103,287
74-064,170
75-025,228

2,237,660
2,166,805

2,303, (1)
2,075,095
2,174,206
2,147.052
2,131,928
1,733,071
1,694,417

2,203,452
2,080 ,786
2,177,720
2,075,096
2 32323
2,129,765
2,272 tf
2,000,484
2,237,948
2 335, 2k
1,752,590
2,076,944
2,083,078
2,078,568

2,076,943

1,772,992
2,029,971
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PROGRAMM
PROMPT
REVMATIC
ROMA
RONDO
SALUTE
SCORE
SHIRAZ
SIEMPRE
SIMONE
SOVEREIGN
SPARROW
SPRINT
SUCCESS
SUPERSTENO
TALIA
TESSEN

THE TOTAL OFFICE

TOFINO

TOTAL OFFICE LEASING

TRADE
TRITEK
VANDURA
VARI-WIDTH

VIBRA-COMFORT

VICEVERSA
YORKDALE

-11 -

75-428,164
75-025,225
73-743,685
74-671,748
75-025,238
75-597,706
75-099,763
75-403,286
75-099,768
75-099,765
73-753,283
75-141,632
74-064,466
74-705,149
75-047,954
75-511,142
74-042,282
75-067,937
75-011,547
75-694,055
75-099,772
75-053,951
74-729,915
75-320,740
75-590,532
75-590,531
75-694,655

2,238,698
2,078,565
1,560,940
2,009,638
2,076,947

2,241 929
2,251,286
2,147,053
2,148,602
1,585,692
2,129,963
1,778,964
2,082,894
2,038,595

2 )3( 5,72 9

1,731,140
2,117,287

2,148,603
2,054,531
2,122,685
2,233,469
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1616-201

To: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks
2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513
Box Assignments - Fee

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
Laff, Whitesel & Saret Ltd., whose postal address is 401 North Michigan
Avenue, Suite 1700, Chicago, Illinois 60611, is hereby designated Applicant’s

representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the attached

assigned trademarks may be served.

REVOCATION AND SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and hereby
appoints Charles A. Laff, ]. Warren Whitesel, Larry L. Saret, Martin L. Stern, Louis
Altman, Joseph F. Schmidt, Barry W. Sufrin, Judith L. Grubner, Kevin C. Trock,
William A. Meunier, Lisa C. Childs, Jeffrey H. Canfield, Brian Lum and Sean
Swidler, attorneys at law, duly authorized to practice law in the State of Illinois, with
full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and
Trademark Office in connection with the attached assigned trademarks, and to

receive the Recordation of Assignment, such power to be exercised separately or

TRADEMARK
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collectively by said attorneys; and requests that all correspondence from the Patent

and Trademark Office concerning these trademarks be addressed to:

Judith L. Grubner
LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD.
401 North Michigan Avenue
Suite 1700
Chicago, llinois 60611

Global Upholstery Co. Inc., a Canadian
Corporation, which is the general partner
of Global Total Office, a limited
partership organized under the laws of
Ontario, Canada

By:

Name: SARL FEADRERG
Title: FKESDBV pék

Date: JKJA,‘ > 7/65‘0
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TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY COMPANY, an Ontario limited partnership
having Global Upholstery Co. Inc. as its general partner, the full post office address
of whose principal office or place of business is 560 Supertest Road, Downsview,
Ontario, Canada, M3] 2M6, was the owner of the trademarks, and of all registrations
thereof and applications therefor, described in the Schedule attached hereto (“the
Trademarks”);

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, an Ontario limited partnership having
Global Upholstery Co. Inc. as its general partner, the full post office address of whose
principal office or place of business is 560 Supertest Road, Downsview, Ontario,
Canada, M3] 2M6, acquired from GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY COMPANY the whole
right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks, which assignment was
concluded and became effective on 1 May 1999;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of $1.00, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,
GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY COMPANY confirms and acknowledges that it did sell,
assign and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto
GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title, interest
and goodwill in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of any and all
business carried on in association with the Trademarks, free from all encumbrances
and including all common law rights connected therewith, including the right to
sue for damages and other remedies in respect of passing off and/or any
infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred prior to the date hereof,
the same to be held and enjoyed by GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE absolutely. This said
assignment is, and always has been, effective as of 1 May 1999.

EXECUTED at _ (5RON (0 . EXECUTED at _[0RoNTO ,
this | { Tkday of (EPTEMBER. , 1999. this |, Tkday of (EPTEMBER. , 1999.

Global Upholstery Co. Inc.the general  Global Upholstery Co. Inc., the general
partner of GLOBAL UPHOLSTERY partner of GLOBAL TOTAL OFFICE, an
COMPANY, an Ontario limited Ontario limited partnership

partnership

By: 7%5 L7 By 24

‘ N.ame; Sput '(:‘;:;?@V : ‘N'ame: WL F@—&%
Title: FKEsFQENT Title: Fw’DENT
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